

SSB 5003 - H AMD TO HCW COMM AMD (H-1394.1/21) **698**

By Representative Cody

ADOPTED 04/10/2021

1 On page 1, line 6 of the striking amendment, after "disability"
2 insert "insurers"

3

4 On page 1, line 7 of the striking amendment, after
5 "organizations," insert "and"

6

7 On page 1, line 8 of the striking amendment, after "limited"
8 strike "licensed carriers" and insert "health care service
9 contractors"

10

EFFECT: Makes technical changes by referring to the entities subject to the bill by their statutory names and inserting a missing conjunction.

--- END ---